

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10611/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2023 in CPSW No. 481/2015 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu)

G. PRASANNA RAMASWAMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD FAROOQ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72616/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 72618/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G., (Sr. Adv.)
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.
Mr. Zartab Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Adv.
Ms. Roopamdeep Aulakh Johal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Dr. Anthony Raju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by Mr. K.M. Natraj, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner(s), list this matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)